FORM PTO-10P9A Expires 06/3 OMB 0651. The Commission

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3) | Curacao

Address (line 1) 62 De Ruyterkade

gonedije Ameri

05-25-2001 TO DE SEE THE REPORT OF THE SEE THE SEE THE

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

representative is attached.

(Designation must be a separate document from

Assignment.)

FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance	е Туре			
X New		X Assignm	ent Security Agree	ement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change of Nan	1e		
Reel #	re Document Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Departmental File	Agencies) Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)	Guglielmi, Elio F.			02/28/2001		
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party				Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	MacGregor, Lorne D.			01/25/2001		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1)	Lacovia N.V.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

Name

**Dutch Antilles** 

Address (line 1)

Address (line 2)

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMI Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required 5555 5.155(5), Instanton, D.C. 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT

> > REEL: 011857 FRAME: 0810

	(01/6)		
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (303) 298-9888
Name	Jay K. Malkin		
Address (line 1)	KLAAS, LAW, O'MEARA & MA	LKIN, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	1999 Broadway, Suite 2225		
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document # 2
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	
09/624,545	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
09/024,343			
09/667,418			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the par	tent application was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	Enter the total	al number of properties invo	olved. # 2
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFI	<b>R 3.41):</b> \$ 80.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Accoun	t X
	ayment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the acc eposit Account Number:	# 11-1150
		uthorization to charge addition	
Statement an			,,,,
attached	pest of my knowledge and bel d copy is a true copy of the or d herein.	ief, the foregoing information in the foregoing information in the foregoing in the following in the followi	on is true and correct and any so deposit account are authorized, as
Jay K. Malkin, Ro	eg. No. 31,393	July .	5/16/01
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011857 FRAME: 0811

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, Elio F. Guglielmi and Lorne D. MacGregor, (hereinafter collectively called the "Assignors"), whose full post office addresses are respectively 2929 West 24th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6L 1R5; and c/o University of Northern British Columbia, 3333 University Way, Prince George, British Columbia, Canada, V2N 4Z9, are the inventors of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the applications for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/624, 545, filed July 24, 2000 and Serial No. 09/667,418, filed September 21, 2000, both entitled:

## ENVIRONMENTALLY BENIGN NON-TOXIC FIRE FLOODING AGENTS

AND WHEREAS, <u>Lacovia N.V.</u>, (hereinafter called the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 62 De Ruyterkade, Curacao, Dutch Antilles, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the Assignors, do hereby, both jointly and severally, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and said application, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and WE assign to and authorize the Assignee to file in our names applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made:

AND WE hereby covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and WE further covenant and agree that WE will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and WE agree to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

AND WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and

- 1 -

all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.					
EXECUTED at force B. this 28 day of feb., 200/.  Elio F. Gugherni  EXECUTED at force B. this 28 day of land 200/.					
EXECUTED at George, B.C. this 25 day of Jan., 2001.  Lorne D. MacGregor					
WITNESS OR NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE					
On this <u>28*</u> day of <u>Fee.</u> , 200 <u>I</u> , I personally observed Elio F. Guglielmi execute the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.					
Witness of Notary Public					
WITNESS OR NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE					
On this 25 day of <u>Jan.</u> , 2001, I personally observed Lorne D. MacGregor execute the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.					
Witness or Notary Public					
STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE					
The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted:					
LACOVIA N.V.					
(C/S)					
By:					
Date:					

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 05/18/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011857 FRAME: 0813